

SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
 Regd. Office: No.123, Angappa Naickan Street, Chennai 600 001.
 Website-www.stfc.in., email-secretarial@stfc.in
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER
ENDED JUNE 30, 2010

(Rs. in lacs)

Sr. No.		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2010 (Unaudited)	30.06.2009 (Unaudited)	31.03.2010 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations	122,692	100,688	439,906
	Other Operating Income	659	821	3,688
	Total	123,351	101,509	443,594
2	Expenditure			
	Employees Cost	8,603	5,583	22,508
	Depreciation	281	429	1,496
	Provisions & write offs	12,808	9,352	40,688
	Brokerage and Discount	1,125	1,910	5,442
	Other expenditure	6,745	5,737	22,315
	Total	29,562	23,011	92,449
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income & Interest	93,789	78,498	351,145
4	Other Income	5,342	1,468	5,993
5	Profit before Interest (3+4)	99,131	79,966	357,138
6	Interest	55,679	55,274	224,679
7	Profit before Tax (5-6)	43,452	24,692	132,459
8	Tax expenses (including Deferred Tax and Fringe Benefit Tax)	14,558	8,250	45,147
9	Profit after tax(7-8)	28,894	16,442	87,312
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- per share)	22,554	21,157	22,554
11	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)			360922
12	Earning Per Share (Not annualised)			
	Basic (Rs.)	12.81	8.01	41.09
	Diluted (Rs.)	12.76	7.91	40.92
13	Public Shareholding			
	- Number of shares	132,146,306	118,174,304	132,146,306
	- Percentage of shareholding	58.60%	55.86%	58.60%
14	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding			
	a)Pledged/Encumbered			
	-Number of Shares	-	-	-
	-Percentage of Shares(% of total share holding of promoters & promoter group)	-	-	-
	-Percentage of Shares(% of total share capital of company)	-	-	-
	b)Non-encumbered			
	-Number of Shares	93,371,512	93,371,512	93,371,512
	-Percentage of Shares(% of total share holding of promoters & promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	-Percentage of Shares(% of total share capital of company)	41.40%	44.14%	41.40%

**UNAUDITED SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR
THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2010**

(Rs. in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2010 (Unaudited)	30.06.2009 (Unaudited)	31.03.2010 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue:			
	a) Financing Activities	128,035	102,155	445,898
	b) Unallocated reconciling items	659	821	3,688
	Total Income	128,694	102,976	449,586
2	Segment Results (Profit before tax and after interest on Financing Segment)			
	a) Financing Activities	42,793	24,089	129,278
	b) Unallocated reconciling items	659	728	3,468
	Total	43,452	24,817	132,746
	Less: Interest on Unallocated reconciling items	-	125	287
	Total profit before Tax	43,452	24,692	132,459
3	Capital Employed			
	a) Financing Activities	407,310	264,874	373,950
	b) Unallocated reconciling items	1,172	4,966	6,580
	Total	408,482	269,840	380,530

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on July 21, 2010 and July 22, 2010.
- The above results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- During the quarter the Company has raised Rs. 49,999.99 lacs by way of public issue of redeemable non - convertible debentures.
- The final dividend of Rs.4/- per share for the financial year 2009-10 was approved by the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on June 15, 2010 and the same was paid on June 23, 2010.
- During the quarter ended June 30, 2010, the Company received one investor complaint. This complaint has been redressed and there were no outstanding complaints as on June 30, 2010.
- The aforesaid figures are stand-alone financial results of the Company.
- The figures for the previous period/ year have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period/year presentation.

By order of the Board
For Shriram Transport Finance Company Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : July 22, 2010

R. Sridhar
Managing Director